
1

OF THE

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN CANADA

(WESTERN SECTION.)
K.

irELD IN THE DEACON’S COURT ROOM

TORONTO, ON 4th, 5th, & 6th OCTOBER,
OF KNOX CHURCH,

1875.\

C„„rt Ikon, „f KnJcimrih, To™“»n VSy“Ù,“££’t,V
and two following days. Rev. W. Cochrane, D. D., Convent
Rov.Messrfj MK k?T mp Cochrane' Dr- Proudfoot,
1£ ltnd<3t u, g,’> m McCuai«» D- J- Macdonnell, Joseph Whvte H. Rodgers, J. Burton, R. Torrance, D. Paterson W Donald w n inWES»- M.W. McLean, Tl : LL U
I . Whimster, H^Crozier, A. Tolmie, J. Rannie, J. Laine 1) FriiRer II’ NH- w"d«"' --i ï-aÆiS-S:

as a corres-

reS,,6Ciive P.resbytenes for services rendered in s„p- 
iton lented congregations and mission stations during the past six months 

carefully considered, and the following eume were ordered to be

!

■ w VrWK)

Itv- fcx
Soel
Aie H &

ft u extremely desirable that Members of Committee should keep this eofy of 

the Minutes for future reference, and that in the preparation of the Annual and 

Sen,,-Annual Retorts of the respective Presbyteries the names of Cos,Rations and 

the order herein given should be retained as closely as
possirle.

t

MINUTES OF MEETING
of the

HOME MISSION COMMITTEE

[
*

i

Si

I

/
SÀ

 :

•*
 •-



1

I

■
I

2

Presbytery of Saugeen ... $463 00 1
“ “ Guelph ....... 60 (Hi 1

Hamilton ... 684 SO J 
Paris ..
London
Chatham .... 668 6(11
Stratford ...
Bruce..........
Huron..........

nesota hu 
Scott to tl 
other misi 
field. At 
Comwitto 
his own tr

Presbytery of Quebec ....... 1876 00
“ ‘ “ Montreal ... 781 00
“ “ Glengarry... 150 00
“ “ Brockville... 461 00
“ “ Ottawa
“ “ Kingston
“ ** Peterborough 675 88
“ “ Whitby
“ “ Lindsay
“ “ Toronto
it 13arrie..
“ “ Owen Sound. 311 6(1

*i ii'Ot
Presbytery of Toronto.—The above amount includes a special grant to j 

Newmarket of $100, and to Aurora of $75.
“ Owen Sound.—Included in the above sum is an advance j 

grant for ensuing six months of $100 to Pam j 
Sound.

“ Sauoeen.—The Committee disallowed a claim, of $40—
board of missionary in Amaranth—till Presbyterj j 
endeavour to obtain the amount from the people. 1

283 (Hi | 
1,141 (Xll1,140 34 

517 00
76 00 

222 (HI 
818 6(1

Congr'n of Bay of Chaleur 100 06

(8.) r
Professor ! 
Committee

z 292 84 
680 50 
970 60 (4) T 

mittce tlii 
Manitoba. 
College. 1 
sembly 1m 
instructed 
anent tho

(5) Ft 
sionary to 
Convener £

$10,074 17

1

“ London.—Included in the above amount are (1) arrears to
probationers, $38; and (2) retrospective grant, of 
$50 to New Glasgow.

11 Bruce.—The above sum includes the expenses of Mr.
Cameron’s visit to the Manitoulin Island, $22.

«« Barrie.—The Committee reduced the amount asked for ■
Gravenhurst, from $113.50 to $85 ; and also the 
amount claimed for travelling expenses of mis­
sionary from New York to Raymond, from $2') to 
$10, the Committee being only liable for ex 
penses of American students from the boundary I 
line to the field.

Congregation of Bay of Chaleur.—This congregation having been 
transferred by the General Assembly to the Synod 
of the Lower Provinces, the Committee agreed tn! j 
pay tho grant for the past six months—$100,—their [j 
liability ceasing from this date.

Interei 
Sault St. AJ 
house rent

(

The Co 
in this Prox 

The su 
action as t 
tion witli tl 
meeting of (

The Co 
It was fouu: 
six months, 
$16,000. T 
money as e 
Committee, 
tributed in i 
sing claims i 
the Church.

MANITOBA.

The Committee considered at length the claims of Manitoba ai- 
brought before them in a Report from that Presbytery’s Home Mission 
Committee and other documents.

(1.) Mr. H. Currie.—The Convener reported that Mr. H. Currie hue1! 
declined the appointment to Manitoba.

(2.) Emerson Appointment.—The Presbytery urgently asked the Com 
mittee to appoint Mr. John Scott, formerly of Napanee, to Emerson, Pern j 
bina, &c., promising that at least one half of his salary would be paid from 
other sources than the funds of the Co nuuittee, the Amt ricau Synod of Min

\

The list 
was made uj

".2d Ch"? 1
I w

l)
I



1,074 17 

*rant to

advance I 
a ParryI

f 140- J 
isbyten 1 
people. I 
rears to jj 
;rant, ol |

of Mr. 
»22. 

iked for 
also the 
of mis- 
i 82') to 
for ex- 
Dundan1

ig beet I 
b Synod 1 
[reed to I 
i,—their 1

«

toba as] 
MissionI

rrie hat’I

he Com! 
in, Pern 
lid fron 
of Min

■

8

nesota having promised a grant. The Committee agreed to appoint Mr. 
Scott to this field for a term of three years, at the same salary as paid the 
°ther missionaries in Manitoba, together with travelling expenses to the 
field. At a subsequent stage Mr. Scott personally appeared before the 
Committee and offered to go to Emerson, Ac., for six months, and pay all 
his own travelling expenses. Mr. Scott’s offer was accepted.

was agreed that the salary of 
Professor Hart be $1,600 for the current year, and that the action of the 
Committee in this matter bo reported to next General Assembly.

(4 ) Tutor in Manitoba College.—It was .eportod to the Com­
mittee that a recent draft on Rev. W. Reid, from the Presbytery of 
Manitoba, included a certain sum for the payment of a tutor in Manitoba 
College. The Committee having no information that the General As­
sembly had sanctioned the appointment and payment of said tutor, 
instructed the convener to correspond with the Manitoba College Board 
anent the matter.

(5) Fort Francis.—The application of the Presbytery for a Mis­
sionary to Fort Francis was remitted to a sub-committee consisting of the 
Convener and Messrs. Macdonnell, King and Warden.

LAKE SUPERIOR.

Interesting reports were received from the missionaries labouring at 
Sault bt. Marie, Silver Islet and Thunder Bay. It was agreed to pay the 
house rent of the missionary at Thunder Bay from this date.

BRITISH COLUMBIA.

The Committee received intelligence of the formation of a Presbytery 
m this Province in connection with the Church of Scotland.

The sub committee already appointed were instructed to take such 
action as they may deem necessary in any matters emerging in connec­
tion with the interests of the Church in that Province before next regular 
meeting of the Committee.

(8.) Professor Hart’s Salary.—It

FUNDS.

The Committee took into consideration the present state of the funds. 
I t was found that after payment of the grants to presbyteries for the past 
six months, and meeting all liabilities to date, the fund is iu debt about 
816,000. The Convener was instructed to ask the Treasurer to borrow 
money as early as he conveniently can to meet all claims against the 
Committee. The Convener was also instructed to prepare and have dis­
tributed in all congregations a circular setting forth the urgent and pres­
sing claims of the fund on the liberality of the members and adherents of 
the Church.

APPOINTMENTS OF MISSIONARIES.

The list of Missionaries available for service during the winter months 
was made up, and appointments given them.

*

*

I

i

gg
iig

iïë
sï

^ 
O

 eg vH O
y

y

!*
«■

>»
**

 re.
-

m
pp

-—
■

m
sr

m
ym

m
m

ss
r ^b

sp



4

PROBATIONER’S SC H EME.

The Sub-Committte on the Distribution of Probationers brought 
several cases before the Committee for advice.

(1.) Case of Mr. I). C. Johnson.—Mr. Johnson asked payment for 
several Sabbaths lie had been assigned to the Presbyteries of Quebec, 
Montreal and Glengarry, on which days no appointments had been given 
him by said Presbyteries.

The Sub-Committee were instructed to correspond with the Presby­
teries named as to Mr. Johnson’s claim.

(2.) Case of Mr. W. Wright.—Owing to the Kingston Presbytery 
having no appoinmeuts for Mr. Wright on certain Sabbaths he was 
assigned to their bounds, he claimed compensation for the same. The 
Committee learning that the disappointments referred to arose from cer­
tain changes consequent on the recent union, instructed the Sub-Com­
mittee to give Mr. Wright an order on the Treasurer of the Homo Mission 
Fund for the amount due.

(!1.) Case of Mr. Vincent.—The Sub-Committeo reported that certain 
Presbyteries had complained of Mr. Vincent not filling several appoint­
ments given him on Sabbaths he was duly assigned to them. Mr. Vincent 
having withdrawn his name from the Probationer’s List it was agreed to 
take no further action in the matter.

The Committee agreed to take up as the first item of business at 
next regular meeting the consideration of the Probationer’s Distribution 
Scheme. /

SUFFI

The I 
gâtions a: 
the follov 
each for 1

St. Sylvei 
* Metis.... 
Danville.

Kennebec 
Riviere-d 
Lake Meg 
Windsor 
Bromptor

Mille Isle 
Farnham 
Cote des I 
Laguerre

Chateaugi 
Harringto 
Arundel a 
Hemming 
New Glas 
La Prairie

* The at 
to the neces

1



LIST
OF

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS AND MISSION
STATIONS.

r 111

gâtions and Mission Stations the arious Presbyteries of the Church' 
the following is a complete list with the amounts asked and granted to 
each for the year beginning 1st October, 1875 :

I. QUEBEC.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

....................  Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p.
.................... “ 170 “ “ 170 «

200 »

St. Sylvester
v Metis...........
Danville.......

an.

200 “

MISSION STATIONS.

........  Asked $4 p. sab., Granted $4 p. sab.

........  “ 3 “ “ 3 «I

........ Nothing.

Kennebec Road 
Riviere-du-loup 
Lake Megantic..
Windsor ...•......
Brompton Gore

Nothing.

II. MONTREAL.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Mille Isle ........
Farnham ........
Cote des Neiges, 
Laguerre ........

Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p. 
“ 200 *• “ 200 “

an.

150 “ 
200 “

150 “ 
200 “

MISSION STATIONS.

Chateauguay Basin...........
Harrington and Grenville
Arundel and DeSalaberry............
Hemmmgford and Covey Hill... “
New Glasgow 
La Prairie.......

Asked $2 p. sab.- Granted $2 per sab.
“ 8 “ “3 “

4 “ 4
2 “ 

2 “ 

8 »

2
2
8

J

iglit

for
bee,
ven

sby-

tery
was
The
cer-
om-
sion

tain 
lint- 
sent 
1 to

s at 
tion

- ~2 -
4» 

•>"

2.3

ei-'i*. .. u

g—
I—

■

%<v



!'

0

III. GLENGARRY. Ashton . 
Bearbroc 
Cumber! 
East Ter 
Castlefor 
Wilberfo 
Hull .... 
Manoticl 
Kinburn 
Desert . 
Roclieste 
Upper 0 
Clarence 
Cantly ai 
New Edi 
Plantage

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.

....................  Asked 8300 p. au., Granted 8300 p. an.Alexandria

MISSION STATION.

East Hawkesbury Asked 85 p. sab., Granted 84 per sab.
*

IV. BROCKVILLE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

fKemptville and Oxford Mills ... Asked 8200 p. an., Delayed.
Newboro’ and Westport............... “ 200 “ Granted 8200 p. an.

100 “ “ 100 “
200 “ “ 150 “
150 “ “ 150 “
200 “ “ 200 “

100 “ “ 100 “
100 “ “ 100 “
250 “ “ 200 “

Lyn and Yonge ...........................
S. Gower and Mountain...............
[Dalhousie and N. Sherbrook ...
§N. Augusta and Fairfield..........
Momsburg ...................................
Kitley...............................................
Edwardsburg and Iroquois ......

St. John' 
"Ambers 
St. Colur 
1 Melrose 
Trenton. 
[Demorei 
Camden : 
Lansdow 
Glenvale 
Wolf Isla

MISSION STATIONS.

Merrickville & Burritt’s Rapids. Asked 82 50 p. sab., Granted 82 50 p. s.
Bathurst and S. Sherbrook ....... “ 2 00 “ “ 2 00 “

Nothing.Dunbar...........................................
Lombardy and Oliver’s Ferry....
Darling...........................................
Palmerston ...................................
Lavant ............................................

Nothing.

*
Frederic! 
Huntingd 
Consecon 
Roylston 
North B

V. OTTAWA.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked 8100 p. an., Granted 8100 p. an. 
“ 100 “ 100 “ 

Application declined. 
Granted $300 p. an. 

“ 200 “ 

100 “

IIAdmaston, &c....................
Nepean ...£.....................

^“"Russell and'Gloucester*'.
Aylwin ...............................
Alice and Pettawawa.......
1 ! Metcalf ...........................
"HAylmer ...........................
Carlton Place ...................

100
300
200 !|Fenelon

*!Haliburl
Colborne
"-"Bobcay
Perryton
*:"Minden
:"::Warsav

100
200 200 “

44

Application delayed.200

■ Attention of Presbytery is called to arrears in this Congregation.
(Delayed in view of contemplated changes.
; Conditional on settlement.
SConditional on settlement, and $1.50 per Sabbath while vacant.
Conditional on arrears being paid by the people, and the minimum of contribution 

per family ($6.50) being reached.
"■Conditional on the minimum of contribution per member ($4) being reached.
"The attention of the Presbytery is called to the fact, that the contributions of the 

people in this charge are much below the minimum required, both per member and 
per family.

^Conditional on settlement.

‘Condit 
tCondit 
IThe Cc 

the promise 
iSCondit: 
ii Condi ti 
fCon.lit 
♦♦Con lii

/

X

T



P

7

MISSION STATIONS.
Ashton ................................
Bearbrook and Cambridge 
Cumberland, Navan,
East Templeton ................
Castleford...........................
Wilberforce .......................
Hull ....................................
Manotick and Gloucester .
Kinburn ..................
Desert ......................
Rocliesterville..........
Upper Ottawa..........
Clarence ..................
Cantly and Portland
New Edinburgh ......
Plantagenet .

Asked $2 p. sab., Granted $2 p. sab. 
4 “ “4 **

o 3 ‘ 3 “ 
8 “ 
2 “

4 “
5 “

3 •an.
2 ‘

4 ‘
5 •

b. Nothing

Asked 84 p. sab., Granted 84 p. sab.
“ 5.76 “ “ 4 “

9.62 p. sab. 
Nothing.

Nothing.

9.62 » 
Nothing.

an.
................... Asked 84 p. sab., Granted 84 p. sab.

VI. KINGSTON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREtiATONS.

Asked 8200 p. an., Granted 8200 p. t 
“ 100 “ “ loo “

150 “
200 “

50 “
200 “

150 “
100 “

100 “

200 “

44

St. John’s, Pittsburg..........
'Amherst Island.................

St. Columba and St. Pyil .. 
1 Melrose and Lonsdale ....,
Trenton.................................
{Demorestville.................... .
Camden and Sheffield.........
Lansdown and Fairfax .....
Glenvale and Harrowsmith 
Wolf Island .........................

an.
«4

150 “ 
200 “ 

50 “ 
200 “ 

150 “ 
100 “ 

100 “ 
200 “

p. s.

g-

X MISSION STATIONS.
Fredericksburg & Mill Haven.... Asked 82.50 p. sab.. Granted 82.50 p. s.
Huntingdon................................... «« 2 <* « ,,
Consecon ...........................
Roylston and Cumberland 
iNorth Hastings Group....

2
Nothing. Nothing.

Asked 84 p. sab., Granted 84 per sab.an.

ed. VII. PETERBOROUGH.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

an.

!|Fenelon Falls, &c...........
*IHaliburton...................... .
Colborne and Brighton ..
*::'Bobcaygeon...................
Perry ton and Oakliills ... 

■“'Minden, Kinmount, &c, 
"“'Warsaw and Dummer

Asked 8175 p. an., Granted 8175 p. an. 
“ 225 “ “ 225 “

100 “ 

200 “ 

150 “ 
300 “ 
200 “

red. 50 “
200 “ 

150 “ 
300 “ 
150 “

ution ;“oZai on tributing tbe re<iuirea

the promueIofUPre3b>^eryLwhen*grantlflrat m*110" °' *** in acc0r'Unce *ith
.^Conditional on ord. missionary.
Conditional on ^ reqU‘red mi,limum'
♦‘Conditional on settlement.

if the 
rand

Jfi'

i\

li

■

tc
 1C



8

MISSION STATIONS.

........ Asked $3.50 p. sab., Granted $3.50 p. s.
........  “ 3.50 “ “ 3.50

3.00 “

VIII. WHITBY.
No Mission Stations or Supplemented Congregations.

IX. LINDSAY.

Cliandos and Burleigh
Harvey.........................
Blairtown.....................

;:Bracebn
Penetang8.00

Gravenlu 
Allansvill 

and St: 
Raymond 
Minesing 
The llosse 
Waubasln 

Sturgeo 
Tay and R 
Wash ago, 

Ardtrea 
New Lov 

Glencaii

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.
Kirkfield and Victoria ville asked $200 p. an., granted $200 p. an., condi­

tional on settlement, and $2.50 per Sabbath while vacant.
MISSION STATIONS.

Asked $3.00 p. sab., Granted $3.00 p. s. 
“ 8.00 “ “ 3.00

2.60

Coboconk and Norland ...............
Headlake and Digby...................
Sunderland and Vroomauton ... 2.50 “

X. TORONTO.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an. 
“ 100 “ 100

York Mills and Fislierville 
Mono Centre and West .... 
Toronto, College Street .... 2(H)200 Mcaford... 

North KefMISSION STATIONS.
Asked $2.50 p. sab., Granted $2.50 p. s.Mount Albert and Vivian...........

Mono Mills, Caledon & Sandhill.
Alton and Caledon West...........
*Shelburn and Primrose ...........
Queensville, &c..............................
j Aurora .......................................
[■Newmarket ...............................
Toronto, St. Marks ...................
Toronto, Devonport Road .......
Toronto, Duchess Street...........

2.002.00
Indiai 
Parry 

the salary 
action, awn

1.501.50
Nothing.

Asked $300 p. sab., Granted $300 p. an. 
3.00 “ 800 p. an.

8.00 p. s. 
Nothing.

Nothing.

8.00
Nothing.

N. Arthur 
Proton .... 
S. Luther i 
Hanover ai 
jOsprey....

XI. BARRIE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked $200 p. an., Granted $200 p, an. 
“ 150 “ “ 150

§Duntroou and Nottawa ...........
jlGuthrie Church, Ore....................
11 Longford and Mara ...................
•i Stayner and Sunnidale...............
*’::Esson and Willis Church, Oro.

150150 “
50 “
20 six m.

“ 25 for 6 ms. 
“ 20 North Luth 

Dundalk, 1 
Mclancth 

| Ay ton and 
Egremont 
Cots wold .,

* Formerly mined Mulinur and Meluncthou.
♦Conditional on settlement—S3 per Sabbath while vacant.
; Conditional on settlement. *3 per Sabbath while vacant.
SCouditional on people coming up to required minimum, 
jiConditional on settlement.
♦ Only granted on condition that the Presbytery, on enquiry, deem it necessary 

The Presbytery's attention called to promise given by them as to withdrawal of the 
grant previous to this date.

« ’ This grant made if Presbytery, on enquiry, find it needed.

a

The Presl

t Condition 
I For wintc

: ;

3 
~

2 
2

2 2
2 -

s t

t -
- 

t
: :2 

2



9
j>. 8.

::Bracebridge, &e. 
Penetanguishene . Aske.l $500 p.an.,Granted $250 for 6 ms 

“ 150 “ “ 150p.au.

MISSION STATIONS.

Graveulmrst and Alport..............
Allansville, Uterson, Huntsville

and Stinted ..............................
Raymond and Shannon..............
Minesing and Grenfell ..............
The llosseau Group......................
Waubashene, Port Severn and

Sturgeon Bay ..........................
• Tny and Medontc..........................

Wasliago, Several Bridge aud
Ardtrea.....................................

New Lowell, Bonny town and 
Glencairn ............. .............

Asked 84.00 p. sab., Granted $4.00 p. s.

4.00 “ 
4.00 “

4.00 “ 
4.00 “

2.00 “ <1ndi- 2.00 “
3.00 “ 3.00 »

Nothing. Nothing.
p. s.

XII. OWEN SOUND.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked $150 p. an., 
“ 200 “

. an.

Mcaford................................
I North Keppel and Sarawak Granted $150 p. 

“ 200 “

an.

p. a.
MISSION STATIONS.

Indian Peninsula asked no grant.
fl,n P!“17 Sr1,nd MiKtrizCt : th® Presbytery asked a grant sufficient to makei*

. an. 

. an.
. s.

XIII. SAUGEEN.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGA TONS.

g-

N. Arthur.....................................
Proton ......................... ;..........
S. Luther and Little Toronto ...
Hanover and W. Bentick ..........
f Osprey.........................................

Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 n.
“ 100 “ «« loo «

an.

200 “ 200 »
159 “ 
200 “

150 “an.
200 “

MISSION STATIONS.ms.
North Luther and Ross..............
Dundalk, Fraser’s Station and

— Melanctlion ..................... ........
I ; Ayton and East Normandy.......

■ Egremont and North Proton.......
Cotswold .....................................
Amaranth.....................

Asked $2 p. sab., Granted $2 p. sab.

2 “ 

2 “it
Nothing. Nothing.

Asked $3 p. sab., Granted $3 p. sab.
nary 
f the

. .i1Tho,I’re;Vy<?,ry’s attention is iliroetod to th 
to stimulate the liberality of the poople. 

'^ontlitional on settlement. 
iFor winter six months.

propriety of taking immediate actione

tr 
i

A

LC
 LC

2 2

2 
X

2 
2



XV. HAMILTON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an. 
“ 100 “ 100 “

Silverliill ..
Thorold......
Kilbride.....
Vittoria.....
Grimsby.....
Pelliam, &c.

75 “75ii
200 “ 

100 “ 

150 “

h200
100
150

MISSION STATIONS.
........  Asked $3 p. sab., Granted $3 p. sab.

ii il « Q “

Nothing.

Fort Erie and Ridgeway
Dunville ..........................
Delhi and Kelvin............
Port Dalhousie.................

3 “ 
Nothing.

MISSION STATIONS.
........ Nothing Nothing.New Hamburg 

Moorefield.......

Preston and New Hamburg (Ger.) Asked $4 p. sab. Granted $4 per sab.

XVI. PARIS.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an. 
“ 100 “ “ 100 “East Oxford.................... ......

Mount Pleasant and Burt'ord
MISSION STATIONS.

Nothing.Nothing.Beachville ............ .
West Brantford Mission

XVII. LONDON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS. .

Asked $150 p. an., Granted $150 p. an. 
“ 150 “ “ 150 “

Dorchester.....
E. Adelaide ...
Delaware .......
Wardsville.....
Napier............
Alvins ton........
*New Glasgow

100 » 
100 » 
150 “ 
100 “ 

100 “

100 “ 

100 “ 

150 “ 
100 “ 

100 “

«

MISSION STATIONS.

Asked $2.00 p. sab., Granted $2.00 p. s. 
“ 4.00 “ “ 4.00 “

West Williams...................
Vienna and Port Burwell

♦From 1st April, 1875.

Ill

XIV. GUELPH.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.

Asked $100 p. an., Granted $100 p. an.Eden Mills and Rock wood

10

«

ClBlmc 
Oilsprir 
Corunn 
Lucan. 
Point E 
Port Sli
n. e. a
London 
Hyde P

Buxton 
Ilarwicl 
Am hers 
!E’loren

Dresder 
Dover, i 
Sombra 
Tilbury 
Mersea. 
Maidsto

Burns’ ( 
Trowbri

Kinloss ; 
Langsidi 
fPine Ri

Manitou

Dungam
Craubro<

♦Condi
lAttou

«rogation

♦i V
%

4

«

•>

t

N \

s s ï ï ï

CC
 W

Î
: :



Granted 8100 p. 
“ 100

400
200

Asked 84.00 p. sab.,
“ 2.00

2.00
2.00

Nothing.

in.

Granted 84.00 p. s. 
“ 2.00 » 

2.00 “ 

2.00 “ 

Nothing.

XVIII. CHATHAM.

SUPPLEMENTED CONOBEOATIONS.

Buxton......................
Harwich....................
Amlierstburgh..........
' Florence and Dawn

Asked 8100 p. an., 
“ 100 “

400
200

MISSION STATIONS.

Dresden......
Dover, etc. ...
Sombra........
Tilbury West
Mersea.........
Maidstone....

11

Clfclmers’ Church ...........
Oilsprings.........................
Corunna and Mooretown
Lucan...............................
Point Edward.................
Port Stanley.....................
N. E. Nissouri.................
London East...................
Hyde Park.......................

Asked 83.00 p. sab., Granted 83.00 p. s. 
“ 3.00 “ “ 8.00 “

3.00 “ 
4.00 “ 
3.00 “ 
8.00 “ 

Nothing.
4.00 “

Nothing.

3.00
4.00
8.00
8.00

Nothing.
4.00

Nothing.

XIX. STRATFORD.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

None.
MISSION STATIONS.

Burns’ Church, Zorra 
Trowbridge..... ...........

Asked 82.00 p. sab., Granted 82.00 p. s. 
“ 3.00 “ “ 3.00 “

XX. BRUCE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

.................... Asked 8200 p. an., Granted 8200 p. an.

........................................... “ 100 “ “ 100 “

100 “

Kinloss and Bervie
Langside................
fPine River........... 100

MISSION STATION.
Manitoulin Island. The Committee promise all reasonable aid, if occupied.

XXI. HURON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Asked 8126 p. an., Granted 8125 p. an. 
“ 160 “ “ 160 “

Dungannon, etc.........
Craubrook and Ethel

i. an.

ib.

i. an.

b.

i. an.

. an.

8.
tt ♦Conditional on settlement.

\ Attention of Presbytery directed to the fact that arrears are reported in this con­gregation

>1

; ; 
:

i ; ;

—
SS

*
w

e

32

■i



<✓* '
V

I:
■

•x

. ,
“Granted $3.f)0 p. r.

2.(10
2.50

XXII. UNDER HOME MISSION COMMITTEE.
New Westminister, B. C., $1200 per annum.
Sault Ste. Marie,
Silver Islet,
Thunder Bay,

Manitoba Missionaries.
(Married), each 

Manitoba Missionaries,
(Unmaried ), each 

Prof. Bryce,
Building.

Prof. Hart,
♦Together with house rent.

Him less amount paid by stations.
800
800

900

700
1400 and free house in College

1000

\ The expenses of Members of Committee were noted and paid. It 
agreed to pay the expenses of the representative of the Presbytery of 

Brockville, though not appointed by the General Assembly, with the 
understanding that this action was

The Committee adjourned at one o'clock on Wednesday afternoon, 
6th October, and was closed with the Benediction.

was

not to be regarded as a precedent.

II

12

MISSION STATIONS.

........ Asked $3.00 p. sab.,
............... “ 2.00 “

2.50

Goderich (Gaelic)
Belliany..............
Stephen and Hay

WM. COCHRANE, D.D., ROBT. H. WARDEN,
Convener. Secretary.

t

<A'
\

>

I
1

L

x*

t

\

/

l

t

-1A

r :

: 
,; ;


